CONTROL #
0018052

0013176
0001334
0018052
0013121
0001335
0018052
0013176
0028068
0001336
0001337
0001338
0001339
0001340
0001341
0001342
0001343
0001344
0001345
0001346
0001347
0001348
0001349
0001350
0001351
0001352
0001353
0015592
0015593
0015594
0015595
0015596
0015597

REEL #
012

002
001
012
001
001
012
002
039
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025

TOWN
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial

NEWSPAPER TITLE

Chase County Chronicle
Chase County Reporter
Chase County Enterprise

Imperial Record
Peoples Voice
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican

CALL #
Im7c

Im7cr
Im7e
Im7ir
Im7pv
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r

MONTH
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DAY
4

25
10
24
1
11
26
9
14
5
31
21
29
18
14
27
4
12
11
11
21
12
9
16
24
16
29
27
9
17
22
10
27

YEAR TO MONTH DAY

1886 6 10
1888 0 0
1895 3 2
1896 0 0
1892 8 6
1899 8 21
1900 12 5
1905 0 0
1906 6 4
1915 3 24
1922 7 14
1927 5 22
1930 5 11
1933 5 7
1936 4 20
1939 5 28
1942 7 5
1945 9 4
1947 8 4
1949 6 14
1951 3 5
1953 12 2
1954 8 9
1956 7 17
1958 6 9
1960 3 22
1962 2 20
1964 6 2
1966 10 | 17
1968 10 | 15
1970 8 3
1972 12 | 27
1973 5 1

YEAR
1886

1899

1896
1914
1924

1926
1922
1927
1930
1933
1936
1939
1942
1945
1947
1949
1951
1953
1954
1956
1958
1960
1962
1964
1966
1968
1970
1972
1973
1975

COUNTY
Chase

Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase



0017660
0017661
0017662
0018743
0018744
0019567
0019688
0001572
0002102
0020739
0021395
0022128
0022422
0023085
0023907
0024687
0025500
0025921
0026209
0026719
0027079
0027484
0028156
0029201
0029202
0029730
0029731
0030306
0028068
0010670
0010671
0010672
0014157
0026890

026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
039
001
002
003
001
001

Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Indianola
Indianola

Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican
Imperial Republican

Chase County Enterprise
Chase County Tribune
Chase County Tribune
Chase County Tribune
Red Willow County Republican
Red Willow County Times

Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7r
Im7t
Im7t
Im7t
Im7t
In2cr
In2ct
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1
2
10
10

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1990
1990
1991
1992
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
1896
1897
1902
1906
1900
1992
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30
15

22
24
16
10
25

24
22
25
27
21
17
10

14
27
26
25
30
28
26
25

24
16
27

31

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1990
1990
1991
1992
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

1902
1906
1907
1901
1995

Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase
Red Willow
Red Willow



0014158 | 001 Indianola Indianola Independent In2i 11 23 1900 5 8 /1903 Red Willow
0015215 | 001 Indianola Indianola News In2n 3 16 | 1950 11 1 /1951 Red Willow
0015193 | 002 Indianola Indianola News In2n 11 8 [1951 7 28 1955 Red Willow
0015194 | 003 Indianola Indianola News In2n 8 4 1955 9 11 1958 Red Willow
0015195 | 004 Indianola Indianola News In2n 9 18 1958 8 31 1961 Red Willow
0015196 | 005 Indianola Indianola News In2n 9 7 11961 8 6 1964 Red Willow
0015197 | 006 Indianola Indianola News In2n 8 13 1964 12 | 29 11966 | Red Willow
0015198 | 007 Indianola Indianola News In2n 1 5 11967 2 19 1970 Red Willow
0015199 | 008 Indianola Indianola News In2n 2 26 |1970 6 1 1972 Red Willow
0015200 | 009 Indianola Indianola News In2n 6 8 1972 8 1 /1974 Red Willow
0017851 | 010 Indianola Indianola News In2n 8 8 (1974 2 19 1976 Red Willow
0017829 | 011 Indianola Indianola News In2n 2 26 1976 12 | 22 11977 Red Willow
0018771 | 012 Indianola Indianola News In2n 12 29 1977 8 23 11979 Red Willow
0019334 | 013 Indianola Indianola News In2n 8 30 1979 5 7 11981 Red Willow
0001741 | 014 Indianola Indianola News In2n 5 14 1981 2 17 1983 Red Willow
0020718 | 015 Indianola Indianola News In2n 2 24 11983 11 15 1984 Red Willow
0021603 | 016 Indianola Indianola News In2n 11 22 11984 8 21 /1986 Red Willow
0022490 | 017 Indianola Indianola News In2n 8 28 1986 4 21 11988 Red Willow
0023838 | 018 Indianola Indianola News In2n 4 28 11988 12 ' 14 11989 Red Willow
0025117 | 019 Indianola Indianola News In2n 12 21 11989 8 29 11991 Red Willow
0025986 | 020 Indianola Indianola News In2n 9 5 11991 5 6 1993 Red Willow
0026579 | 021 Indianola Indianola News In2n 5 13 11993 2 23 11995 Red Willow
0028002 | 022 Indianola Indianola News In2n 3 2 11995 7 31 /1997 Red Willow
0028911 | 023 Indianola Indianola News In2n 8 7 1997 8 31 2000| Red Willow
0030005 | 024 Indianola Indianola News In2n 9 7 12000 6 26 | 2003 Red Willow
0011055 | 001 Indianola Red Willow County Times In2r 12 22 /1888 10 | 25 /1890| Red Willow
0029119 | 050 Indianola Indianola Weekly Courier M13c 7 2 /1885 Red Willow
0010299 | 001 Indianola Indianola Courier M13c 4 3 11890 4 15 1897 Red Willow
0018550 | 017 Inman Inman Index InGi 9 6 1884 9 20 1 1884 Holt

0018550 | 017 Inman Inman Index In6i 5 8 /1885 0 0 0 Holt

0018550 | 017 Inman Inman Index InGi 12 18 1885 0 0 0 Holt

0018550 | 017 Inman Inman Index InGi 2 18 1887 2 25 11887 Holt

0018550 | 017 Inman Inman Index InGi 5 20 11887 0 0 0 Holt

0022899 | 001 Inman Inman Leader In6l 5 11 1916 8 16 11934 Holt



0017811 @001 Inman Inman News In6n 9 4 11894 10 15 1901 Holt
0017812 002 Inman Inman News In6n 10 22 11901 6 25 1907 Holt



